BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUGATION ABBOTTABAD

DATE SHE PECI
WRITTEN EXAMINATION
PST 9:00 AM TO 12:00 NOON PST 2:00 PM TO 5:00 PM
DATE DAY SUBJECTS CLASS | DURATION | SUBJECTS CLASS | DURATION
Islamiyat (Compulsory) .
22-09-2020 Tuesday | Eynics (For Non-Muslims) 9th 2Hrs Health & Physical Education 10th 2% Hrs
Pashto/Persian/
2309-2020 | Wednesday 'Esl':i’gs'y(‘}‘éf’;;pm‘ms) 10t 2Hrs | Arabic/Urdu Literature & ath IHrs
English Literature
24.09-2020 | Thursday | English (Compulsory) 9th T [t B 10th fhen \
25-09-2020 Friday Pakistan Studies 10th 2 Hrs Art & Model Drawing (Practical) 9th 3 Hrs
Art & Model Drawing (Theory) Hrs
26-09-2020 | Saturday | Pakistan Studies 9th 2Hrs Physiology & Hyglene 10th 3Hrs
Geometrical & Technical Orawin 3Hrs
Art & Model Drawing (Theory) 2Hrs
28-09-2020 Monday | English (Compulsory) 10th 3 Hrs Physiology & Hygiene 9th 3Hrs
@ Geometrical & Technical Drawing 3 Hrs
; Urdu (Compulsory) Civics
29-09-2020 | Tuesday | Geography of Pakistan " 3HIS | Geography ue it
30-08-2020 | Wednesday gg’o‘gﬁggr“‘;":f'f,"a’zi)st o 10th 3Hrs | Management for Better Home oth 3Hrs
01-10-2020 | Thursday g:;'zmﬂgfh(ssfﬂ‘;’efgﬁg oth 3Hrs | Management for Better Home 10th 3Hrs
02102020 |  Friday 'g:r‘;‘:’a’;aM“g;f’fmgeG?;‘:g’)) 10th 3Hrs | Health & Physical Education 9t 2% Hrs
Biology 3 Hrs Pashto/Persian/
03-10-2020 | Saturday | Computer Science oth 2Hrs Arabic/Urdu Literature & 10th JHrs
Fpod & Nutrition 2% Hrs English Literature
Biology 3Hrs Civics
05-10-2020 | Monday | Computer Science 10th 2 Hrs G“" 9 9th 3Hrs
Food & Nutrition 2 Hrg | 009
06-10-2020 | Tuesday | Shemety . oth 3Hrs | Art& Model Drawing (Practical) 10th 2Hrs
i Chemistry Electrical Wiring 2Hrs
O7-U200 1 Mletinesday General Science 1 Sy Home Economics s 3Hrs
Physics
0810-2020 | Thursday | Samoal sEt:fr‘;“"e 9th 3h | Eduostion 10t 3Hrs
History of Indo-Pak
Physics
09102020 | Frday [ |SEMYS, Sueie for | ahm  [lEDcen 9th 3IHrs
History of Indo-Pak
PRACTICAL EXAMINATION
PRACTICAL 9:00 AMTO 12:00 NOON TO 3:00PMTO
DATE DAV | SUBJECTS mARKS | 4SS | “j100AM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM
Physics 10 Marks Group Group Group
14-10-2020 | Wednesday | ez g physical Education OMaks | M | I I
Physics 10 Marks
15-10-2020 | Thursday | peaun & physical Education 0Marks [ 00 ' I i
5 Chemistry 10 Marks
16-10-2020 Friday Food & Nutrition 10 Marks 9th | I 1]
Chemistry 10 Marks
17-10-2020 Saturday Food & Nutrition 10 Marks 10th | Il 1]
Biology 10 Marks
18-10-2020 Sunday Electrical Wiring 40 Marks 9th | ] [}
Computer Science 20 Marks
Biology 10 Marks
19-10-2020 Monday Electrical Wiring 40 Marks 10th | 1 11
Computer Science 20 Marks
NOTE: 1. Mobile Phone is not allowed in the examination Hall. 2.  Grouping for Practical Examination will be notified later on.

3. Candidates must confirm their actual date and Iaboratories for their Practscal examinanon from the Supenmendents or Resk:lent
Inspectors of the examination centres. Res d

Notice B

djacent to the examinati

4, Candldates must be seated at 8:30AM sharp No student will be allowed to enter in the examination hall after 8:30AM.
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